PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5105069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAMAS LISZKAI	01/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUSCALE POWER, LLC
Street Address:	1100 NE CIRCLE BLVD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	CORVALLIS
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16037834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cpavlyk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name:SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATTAddress Line 1:1211 SW 5TH AVE., SUITE 1900Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6985-1219 (128918-241780)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE PAVLYK	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Pavlyk/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExAssignParent#page1.tif source=ExAssignParent#page2.tif

PATENT 505058314 REEL: 046668 FRAME: 0676

Attorney Docket No.: 30081-0022P01

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, Tamas Liszkai, of Corvallis, Oregon, hereby assign to NUSCALE POWER, LLC, a corporation of Oregon, having a place of business at 1100 NE. Circle Blvd., Suite 350, Corvallis, OR 97330, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a provisional application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MANAGING SEISMIC FORCES ON A NUCLEAR REACTOR 12/31/2013 assigned U.S. Serial Number filed and SYSTEM, 61/922,541 _, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 30081-0022P01

DATE: 1/2/2014 TAMAS LISZKAI
STATE OF Oregon
COUNTY OF SULLAND
of Oregon, there personally appeared TAMAS LISZKAI personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature of this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH JANE LUCASON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 466711 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 14, 2016

15013680.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046668 FRAME: 0678